502941682 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLY LAI	05/23/2014
JEFFREY LUI	05/23/2014
KELLY MCMICHAEL	05/27/2014
OLCHI SKANT	05/23/2014
SAMIR SAFI	05/26/2014
YEN MA	05/23/2014
SEAN WEN	06/09/2014
NEIL EVERETTE	06/02/2014
RACHEL KOBETZ	06/04/2014
ADNAN M. AGBOATWALLA	05/23/2014
ALISSA W. BELL	05/27/2014
PATRICK H. LIM	05/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	443-742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29482215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(424)229-6815 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-229-6800

Email: patent@sziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHERMAN & ZARRABIAN LLP (SISA)

Address Line 1: 1519 26TH STREET

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404

REEL: 033568 FRAME: 0827

PATENT

502941682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAM2J-PAD.E20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ZARRABIAN, REG. NO. 39886
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Zarrabian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014
Total Attachments: 36	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Assignment#page14.tif	
source=Assignment#page15.tif	
source=Assignment#page16.tif	
source=Assignment#page17.tif	
source=Assignment#page18.tif	
source=Assignment#page19.tif	
source=Assignment#page20.tif	
source=Assignment#page21.tif	
source=Assignment#page22.tif	
source=Assignment#page23.tif	
source=Assignment#page24.tif	
source=Assignment#page25.tif	
source=Assignment#page26.tif	
source=Assignment#page27.tif	
source=Assignment#page28.tif	
source=Assignment#page29.tif	
source=Assignment#page30.tif	
source=Assignment#page31.tif	
source=Assignment#page32.tif	
source=Assignment#page33.tif	
source=Assignment#page34.tif	

source=Assignment#page35.tif source=Assignment#page36.tif

Title of Invention	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF
As the under	signed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This combin assignment i	ed declaration and The attached application, or size directed to: \(\times \text{United States application or PCT International application number \(\frac{29/482,215}{29/482,215} \) filed on \(\frac{February 14, 2014}{2014} \).
The above-ic	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	ved and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and s being submitted.
I am aware o 1.56.	f the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR
Suwon-si, O	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu yeonggi-do, Korea (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in n and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;
inventors, he above-identi applications, Convention	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the below named reby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the fied application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted all reissues thereof.
granted, to st apply for pat papers and g	uthorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may ents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all enerally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing se invention in all countries.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NA	ME OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: <u>W</u>	Illy Lai Date: 5/23//4
Signature: 2	
LEGAL NA	ME OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Je	Thev Lui Date:
Signature:	
	

SAM2J-PAD.e20 (MSC13-MI03-DES) Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, 1	middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Olchi Skant	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	Idle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Yen Ma	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Sean Wen	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, n	niddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Neil Everette	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mi	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	Date:
Signature:	

SAM2J-PAD.e20 (MSC13-MI03-DES) Page 2 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	iddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first nan	ne, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	_ Date:	_
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	e, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Patrick Lim	Date:	
Signature:		-

Title of Invention	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF		
	gned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
715 the three sign	great inventor, I have by decime that.		
	declaration and		
assignment is d	lirected to: \[\sum United States application or PCT International application number \frac{29/482,215}{} \] filed on \[\frac{February 14, 2014}{}. \]		
The above-iden	atified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	d and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and being submitted.		
I am aware of the 1.56.	he duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR		
Suwon-si, Gyeo	amsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu onggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;		
inventors, herel above-identifie applications, ar Convention of	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.		
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.			
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 in fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAMI	E OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Willy	/ Lai Date:		
Signature:			

LEGAL NAMI	E OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Jeffre	ey Lui Date: 05/23/2014		
Signature:			

SAM2J-PAD.e20 (MSC13-MI03-DES) Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, 1	middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Olchi Skant	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	Idle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Yen Ma_	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Sean Wen	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, n	niddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Neil Everette	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mi	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	Date:
Signature:	

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, r	niddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla		
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first na	me, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first nam	ne, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Patrick Lim_	Date:	-
Signature:		

Title of Invention	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF	
As the undersi	gned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This combined assignment is	directed to: ☐ The attached application, or ☐ Wunited States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 ☐ filed on February 14, 2014.	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	d and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and being submitted.	
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR	
Suwon-si, Gye	amsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gueonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;	
inventors, here above-identific applications, a Convention of	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named by sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the ed application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted 1 reissues thereof.	
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.		
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Will	y Lai Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Jeffr	ey Lui Date:	
Signature:		

SAM2J-PAD.e20 (MSC13-MI03-DES) Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mic	
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date: 5/24/2014
Signature: Will McMichael	
	
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, n	niddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Olchi Skant	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mide	dle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	dle initial, last name)
Inventor: Yen Ma	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Sean Wen	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	iddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Neil Everette	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	dle initial, last name)
Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	Date:
Signature:	

 $SAM2J\text{-}PAD.e20 \ (MSC13\text{-}MI03\text{-}DES) \quad Page \ 2 \ of \ 3$

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first na	me, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	ne middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Patrick Lim	
Signature:	

Title of Invention GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF		
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to: □ The attached application, or □ Wunited States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Co.</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a <u>Korean corporation</u> , having a place of business at 129, <u>Samsung-ro</u> , <u>Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si</u> , <u>Gyeonggi-do</u> , <u>Korea</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.		
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Willy Lai Date:		
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Jeffrey Lui Date:		
Signature:		

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	· _	
Inventor: Olchi Skant	_ Date: <u>05/23/2014</u>	
Signature: D. Senney		
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mi	ddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:	
Signature:		
LECAL NAME OF CHATTLIBRICATION / C.I.C.	2.11. 2.22.1.1	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	· ,	
Inventor: Yen Ma	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	e middle initial last name)	
DESIRE IN MAIN OF SEVERITIES AND	o, illiadio illivias, tabi ilalio)	
Instanton Coop Won	Deter	
Inventor: Sean Wen		
Inventor: Sean Wen Signature:		
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette	middle initial, last name) Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature:	middle initial, last name) Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature:	middle initial, last name) Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	middle initial, last name) Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	middle initial, last name) _ Date: niddle initial, last name) Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, many full to the state of the s	middle initial, last name) Date: middle initial, last name) Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, many full first name) Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	middle initial, last name) Date: middle initial, last name) Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, many full to the state of the s	middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name)	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, many of the state	middle initial, last name) _ Date:	
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, many inventor: Rachel Kobetz Signature: LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, many inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	middle initial, last name) _ Date:	
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, many inventor: Rachel Kobetz Signature: LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, many inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	middle initial, last name) _ Date:	

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla		
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first na	me, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Patrick Lim_	Date:	-
Signature:		

Title of Invention	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF		
As the undersi	gned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined declaration and			
assignment is	directed to: Sunited States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.			
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR		
WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.			
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both			
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor: Willy Lai Date:			
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor: Jeffr	rey Lui Date:		
Signature:			

SAM2J-PAD.e20 (MSC13-MI03-DES) Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, or	niddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Olchi Skant	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	dle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date: <u>MAY 26, 2-014</u>	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	dle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Yen Ma	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Sean Wen	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	iddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Neil Everette	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mic	Idle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	Date:	
Signature:		

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalia	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Patrick Lim	Date:	
Signature:		

Title of Invention GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF		
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to: □ The attached application, or □ Wunited States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Co.</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a <u>Korean corporation</u> , having a place of business at 129, <u>Samsung-ro</u> , <u>Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si</u> , <u>Gyeonggi-do</u> , <u>Korea</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.		
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Willy Lai Date:		
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Jeffrey Lui Date:		
Signature:		

From:Socialcast 05/23/2014 02:06 #217 P.001/002 LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Kelly McMichael Date: LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Olchi Skant Date: LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Samir Safi Date: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: May 23, 2014
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Sean Wen Date: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Neil Everette Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Rachel Kobetz Date: Signature:

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla		
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first na	me, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Patrick Lim_	Date:	-
Signature:		

Title of Invention GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF		
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to: □ The attached application, or □ Wunited States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Co.</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a <u>Korean corporation</u> , having a place of business at 129, <u>Samsung-ro</u> , <u>Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si</u> , <u>Gyeonggi-do</u> , <u>Korea</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.		
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Willy Lai Date:		
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Jeffrey Lui Date:		
Signature:		

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, 1	middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Olchi Skant	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	dle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mic	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Yen Ma	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Sean Wen	Date: 6/9/14
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	niddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Neil Everette	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mic	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	_ Date:
Signature:	

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, r	niddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla		
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first na	me, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first nam	ne, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Patrick Lim_	Date:	-
Signature:		

Title of Invention GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to: □ The attached application, or □ United States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Co.</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a <u>Korean corporation</u> , having a place of business at 129, <u>Samsung-ro</u> , <u>Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si</u> , <u>Gyeonggi-do</u> , <u>Korea</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Willy Lai Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Jeffrey Lui Date:
Signature:

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mic	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, r	middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Olchi Skant	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	dle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	Idle initial last name)
Inventor: Yen Ma	_ Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Sean Wen	
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	niddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Neil Everette	Date: June 2, 2014
- Mas Whender	
Signature.	
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	Date:
Signature:	

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	iddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first nan	ne, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	_ Date:	_
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	e, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Patrick Lim	Date:	
Signature:		-

Title of Invention	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF
	gned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This combined assignment is a	declaration and □The attached application, or directed to: □United States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014
The above-idea	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	d and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and being submitted.
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR.
Suwon-si, Gye	amsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu onggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;
inventors, here above-identific applications, a Convention of	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the below named by sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the ed application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted I reissues thereof.
granted, to said apply for pater papers and gen	horize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when I ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may its for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all rerally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing invention in all countries.
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Will	y Lai Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Jeffn	ey Lui Date:
Signature:	

SAM2J-PAD.e20 (MSC13-MI03-DES) Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mi	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial feet many)
Inventor: Olchi Skant	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mic	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	ddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Yen Ma	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	middle initial. last name)
	·
Inventor: Sean Wen	
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, n	niddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Neil Everette	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mi	
Inventor: Rachel Kohetz	Date: 10.4.14
Signature:	

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full I	first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Adnan M. Agbontwalla	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g.,	full first name, middle initial, last name)	***************************************
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., fi	ult first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Patrick Lim	Date:	
Signature:		

Title of Invention GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to: □ The attached application, or □ United States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Co.</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a <u>Korean corporation</u> , having a place of business at 129, <u>Samsung-ro</u> , <u>Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si</u> , <u>Gyeonggi-do</u> , <u>Korea</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Willy Lai Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Jeffrey Lui Date:
Signature:

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	niddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Olchi Skant	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mi	iddle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	
Inventor: Yen Ma	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	a middle initial last name)
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., Iun hist ham	e, iniquie initiai, iast name)
T	.
Inventor: Sean Wen	
Inventor: Sean Wen Signature:	
Signature:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette	middle initial, last name)
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette	middle initial, last name)
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	middle initial, last name) _ Date: niddle initial, last name)
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name) _ Date:
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name) _ Date:
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	middle initial, last name) Date: niddle initial, last name) Date:
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Rachel Kobetz Signature:	middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name)
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Rachel Kobetz Signature: LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Rachel Kobetz)	middle initial, last name) Date: niddle initial, last name) Date:
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Rachel Kobetz Signature: LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name)
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, Inventor: Neil Everette Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Rachel Kobetz Signature: LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name) _ Date: middle initial, last name)

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	e, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first	name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first n	name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Patrick Lim	Date:	
Signature:		

Title of Invention	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF
As the undersi	gned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This combined assignment is	declaration and ☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014.
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	ed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and being submitted.
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR
Suwon-si, Gye	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu conggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;
inventors, here above-identified applications, a Convention of	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named eby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the ed application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted Il reissues thereof.
granted, to said apply for pater papers and gen	chorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when d ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may not state invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all nerally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing invention in all countries.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Will	y Lai Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: <u>Jeffr</u>	rey Lui Date:
Signature:	

Inventor: Kelly McMichael Signature: LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Olchi Skant Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Samir Safi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Olchi Skant Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Samir Safi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Olchi Skant Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Samir Safi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Olchi Skant Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Samir Safi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Olchi Skant Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Samir Safi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Samir Safi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Samir Safi Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Samir Safi Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Yen Ma Date: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Sean Wen Date:
Signature:
A FOAT MANUE OF THOUTH INTERPRETATION (
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Neil Everette Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Rachel Kobetz Date:
Signature:

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first nar		
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	_ Date: $5/27/14$	
Signature: Alisa W. B.ll		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Patrick Lim	Date:	
Signature:		

Title of Invention	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF	
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to: □ The attached application, or □ United States application or PCT International application number 29/482,215 filed on February 14, 2014.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.		
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		

LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Willy	Lai Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Jeffre	ey Lui Date:	
Signature:		

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Kelly McMichael	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, r	niddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Olchi Skant	_ Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Samir Safi	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, mid	Idle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Yen Ma	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Sean Wen	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	iddle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Neil Everette	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Rachel Kobetz	Date:	
Signature:		

LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Adnan M. Agboatwalla	Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Alissa W. Bell	,	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Patrick H. Lim	Date: May 26, 2014	
Signature:		

SAM2J-PAD.e20 (MSC13-MI03-DES) Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/19/2014